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REGION  NAME  TITLE & ORGANIZATION  ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

 
 

SE Regional 
Representatives 

 

Jennifer Loshaw 
 
 
Catherine Nicol (Alt) 
 
 

Director, Home and Community 
Care Support Services 

 
Manager, Home and 

Community Care Support 
Services 

470 Dundas Street East, 
Belleville, ON K8N 1G3 

 
1471 John Counter Blvd. 
Kingston, On K7M 8S8 

613-966-3530 x 
 4245 

 
613-544-8200 x4156 

jennifer.loshaw@hccontario.ca 
 
 
cahterine.nicol@hccontario.ca 

Dr. Dan Brouillard Stroke Survivor 
   

Dbrouillard2@cogeco.ca  

Vincent DePaul 
 
Dorothy Kessler (Alt) 

Queen’s University 
School of Rehabilitation 

 
Queen’s University 

 
613-533-6239 

vincent.depaul@queensu.ca 

 
Dorothy.kessler@queensu.ca  

Dr. Al Jin 

Stroke Neurologist, Kingston 
Health Sciences Centre 
Medical Director,  
Stroke Network of SEO 

 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666 

 
albert.jin@kingstonhsc.ca  

Allan Katz  
Chair, Regional Stroke Steering 
Committee  

 
 

 
(613) 329-5194 

 
allan.katz@live.com  

Kate Carkner-Hutchings 
DOC 
Hilltop Manor LTC 

PO Box 430 
Merrickville, ON 
K0G 1N0 

 
613-269-4707 

 
Kate.carkner@broadviewnc.ca  
 

Sam Malek 

 
 
 
Lorilain Gamalinda (Alt) 

Director, Capacity, Access & 
Flow 
 
 
Planner Capacity, Access and 
Flow 

 
Ontario Health East 
 
 
 
Ontario Health East 

  
Sam.Malek@ontariohealth.ca 
 
 
 
 
lorilain.gamalinda@ontariohealth.ca 
 

 
Kingston/ 

Frontenac/Lennox 
& Addington 

Tyler Hands 
Program Operational Director, 
Medicine,  
KHSC 

76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON  
K7L 2V7 

613-549-6666 

X3911/2107 

 

Tyler.hands@kingstonhsc.ca 

 

Jason Hann 
EVP Patient Care & CNE 
KHSC 

76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON  
K7L 2V7 

613-549-6666 Jason.Hann@kingstonhsc.ca 

 

Thomas Hart 
Executive Director,  
Patient Care  
KHSC 

76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON  
K7L 2V7 

613-549-6666 

X4106 

thomas.hart@kingstonhsc.ca 

 

Dr. Ben Ritsma 
 
 
 
Patti Harvey 
 

Department of Physical 
Medicine & Rehabilitation 
Providence Care Hospital 
 
Senior Director, 
Rehabilitative Care 
Providence Care Hospital 

 
 
752 King St W. 
Kingston, ON K7L4X3 

613-544-4900 x 
53287 
 
 
613-544-4900 x53552 

ritsmab@providencecare.ca  
 
 
 
 
harveyp1@providencecare.ca  
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Quinte / Hastings 
& 

Prince Edward 
Counties 

Shell-Lee Wert 

 

Executive Director, 
Community Care for South 
Hastings 

 
 
470 Dundas St East, Unit 
63 
Belleville, ON K8N 1G1 

 
 
613-969-0130  
x5201 

 
 
shell-leew@ccsh.ca 

Angela Roode  
 
 
 
         
 
Shannon Turner (Alt) 
 

Program Director, Medicine, 
Acute Stroke and Rehab, 
Patient Flow, Ambulatory Care 
 
 
Manager, Sills 3 Rehabilitation 
& Stroke, Stroke Prevention, 
AIM Clinics and Transition Pool 

 
 
265 Dundas St E 
Belleville, ON K8N 1E2 

613-403-6358 
 
 
 
 
 
613-969-7400 x2610 

aroode@qhc.on.ca  
 
 
 
 
 
sturner@qhc.on.ca 
 

 

 
Leeds & Grenville 

Counties  

Deanne Henson 
 
 
 
Barbara Kontes (Alt) 
 
 

Interim Director, Patient Care 
Programs 
 
Program manager, 
Rehabilitation, ISU, CCC, 
Palliative Care 
 

 
 
 
75 Charles St 
Brockville, ON K6V 1S8 

613-345-5645 x 
51261 
 
 
613-345-5645 

dhenson@brockvillegeneralhospital.ca 
 
 
 
BKontes@brockvillegeneralhospital.ca 
 

Dr. Adam Steacie  
Family Physician  
Upper Canada Family Health 
Team  

309 Park St 
Suite 203 
Brockville, ON K6V 2H8 

 
613-345-0918 

 
adam@porcupinehill.com  

Jeff Carss 
Chief 
Leeds & Grenville Paramedic 
Services 

25 Central Avenue, Suite 
100, Brockville On, 
K6V 4N6 

613-342-3840 Jeff.carss@uclg.on.ca 
 

 
 

Lanark County  

Chantal Menard 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Homayra Mostamandi (Alt) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Clinical Manager 
Med/Surg Perth Site, 
Med/rehab and Rehabilitation 
Services  
 
 
 
Manager,  
Professional Practice, IPAC, 
Medical Day Unit, Palliative 
Care, Patient Flow 
Coordination, Quality, Staff 
Development, & Vascular 
Protection Clinic 
 

60 Cornelia St W., Smiths 
Falls, ON  
K7A 2H9 
 
 
 
 
 
60 Cornelia St W., Smiths 
Falls, ON  
K7A 2H9 

Smiths Falls: (613) 
267-1500 x 4208 
 
 
 
 
 
 
613-283-2330  
x1292 
 

 
Chantal.menard@psfdh.on.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
homayra.mostamandi@psfdh.on.ca 
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Regional Stroke 
Team-Staff Support 

 
Shelley Huffman & Travis 
Wing (Travis covering for 
Shelley who is seconded) 

Regional Stroke Rehabilitation 
Coordinator  
Stroke Network of SEO 
KHSC 

Watkins 3, Rm 4-3-401 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666  
x6841 

 
Shelley.huffman@kingstonhsc.ca   
 
Travis.wing@kingstonhsc.ca 
 

Heather Jenkins  

Regional Stroke Education 
Coordinator  
Stroke Network of SEO 
KHSC 

Watkins 3, Rm 4-3-405 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666  
x3622 

 
Heather.jenkins@kingstonhsc.ca  

Isobel Manzer 
Quinte District Stroke 
Coordinator 
Quinte Health Care 

265 Dundas St E 
Belleville, ON 
K8N 5A9 

613-813-5885 IManzer@qhc.on.ca 
 

Cally Martin  
Regional Director, 
Stroke Network of SEO 
KHSC 

Watkins 3, Rm 4-3-409-1 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666  
x3562 

 
cally.martin@kingstonhsc.ca  

Kayla Purdon 

Regional Stroke Best Practice 
Coordinator 
Stroke Network of SEO 
KHSC 

Watkins 3, Rm 4-3-405 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666  
x6306 

 
kayla.purdon@kingstonhsc.ca 

Sandra Liu 

Regional Stroke Community & 
LTC Coordinator 
Stroke Network of SEO 
KHSC 

Watkins 3, Rm 4-3-401 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666  
x6867 

 
Sandra.liu@kingstonhsc.ca 

Liisa Ware 
Administrative Assistant  
Stroke Network of SEO 
KHSC 

Watkins 3, Rm 4-3-409-0 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666  
x3853 

 
lisa.ware@kingstonhsc.ca  
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Corresponding 
Members 

Dana Andress 
Stroke Prevention Clinic Nurse 
Brockville General Hospital 

75 Charles St. 
Brockville, ON K6V 1S8 

 
613-345-5645 x1410 

 
dandress@brockvillegeneralhospital.ca  

Paula Christie  

Clinical Nurse Specialist 
Regional Stroke Prevention 
Clinic  
KHSC  

Nickle 3 ½ 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666 x6321 

 
paula.christie@kingstonhsc.ca 

Anne Dubé 
 
Corrie Hall 

Stroke Specialist Case 
Managers  
KHSC 

Kidd 7 
76 Stuart St 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666 x2830 
x7135 

anne.dube@kingstonhsc.ca  
  
corrie.hall@kingstonhsc.ca 

Julie Caffin 
Senior VP and CNE/Chief 
operating Officer 
Brockville General Hospital 

75 Charles St. 
Brockville, ON K6V 1S8 

613-345-5649 
x51506 

 
jlynch@brockvillegeneralhospital.ca 
 

Dr. Michael Fitzpatrick 
Chief of Staff 
KHSC 

76 Stuart St. 
Kingston, ON K7L 2V7 

 
613-549-6666 x1362 

 
Michael.fitzpatrick@kingstonhsc.ca  

Dr. Shirin Jalini 
Medical Director, Regional 
Stroke Prevention Clinic 
KHSC 

76 Stuart St. 
Kingston, ON K7L 5G2 

 
613-549-6666 
X6320 

 
Shirin.jalini@kingstonhsc.ca  

Julie Lynch 
Charge Nurse 1E Med/Surg 
Clinics 
Brockville General Hospital 

75 Charles St. 
Brockville, ON K6V 1S8 

 
613-345-5645 

 
jlynch@brockvillegeneralhospital.ca 
 

Dr. Michel Melanson 
Head, Division of Neurology 
Queens 

76 Stuart St, Connell 7 
Kingston, ON 
K7L 2V7 

613-549-6666 x 
2601 

 
mm42@queensu.ca 
 

Lina Rinaldi 
Vice President & CNE, Quinte 
Health 

265 Dundas St E, Belleville, 
ON K8N 5A9 

613-969-7400 x 
2935 

lrinaldi@qhc.on.ca 
 

Melissa Roblin 
Clinical Resource Nurse 
Quinte Health – Belleville Site 

Sills 2 
265 Dundas St E 
Belleville, ON K8N 5A9 

 
613-969-7400 x2633 

 
mroblin@qhc.on.ca  

Christine Wilkinson 

Chief Nursing Officer,  
VP Patient Care 
Lennox & Addington County 
General Hospital 

8 Richmond Park Dr 
Napanee, ON K7R 2Z4 

 
613-354-3301 

 
cwilkinson@lacgh.napanee.on.ca 
 

Darcy Woods-Fournier 
 VP, Patient and Client Care 
Providence Care Hospital 

752 King St W. 
Kingston, ON K7L 4X3 

 
613-544-4900 

 
woodsfod@providencecare.ca 
 

Dr. Andrew Samis 

Intensivist, QHC Stroke 
Medical Leader 
Quinte Health Care – Belleville 
Site 

265 Dundas St E. 
Belleville, ON K8N 5A9 

 
613-969-7400 

 
alsamis@hotmail.com 
  

Dr. Shalini Sharma 
Lead Hospitalist, 
Brockville General Hospital 

75 Charles St 
Brockville, ON 
K6V 1S8 

 
613-345-5645 

 
ssharma@brockvillegeneralhospital.ca  

Michelle Slapkauskas 
Stroke Prevention Clinic Nurse 
Quinte Health Care, Belleville 
site 

Sills 2 
265 Dundas St E 
Belleville, ON 
K8N 5A9 

 
613-969-7400 x2871 

 
mslapkauskas@qhc.on.ca  
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Brian Smith 
VP, Perth and Smiths Falls 
District Hospital 

60 Cornelia St W., Smiths 
Falls, ON  
K7A 2H9 

613-267-1500  
brian.smith@psfdh.on.ca 
 

Dr. Kate Stolee 

Physical Medicine & 
Rehabilitation 
Perth and Smiths Falls District 
Hospital 

33 Drummond St. W 
Perth, ON 
K7H 2K1 

 
613-267-1500  

 
kate.stolee@psfdh.on.ca 
 
 

Corresponding 
Members 

Tracy Thorne 

Clinical Nurse, Vascular 
Protection Clinic 
Perth & Smiths Falls District 
Hospital 

60 Cornelia St W., Smiths 
Falls, ON  
K7A 2H9 

613-267-1500   
x4263 

 
vpc@psfdh.on.ca 
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